

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2025

Gulafsha Isan Hundekari ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Isan Naheed Hundekari And Others ...Respondents

Mr. Amol Kanaki i/by Mr. Aasim Bangi, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. Sameer Kumbhkoni for Respondent Nos.1 to 8.  
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> DECEMBER 2025.

PC.

1. Heard learned counsel for Petitioner, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 8 and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 8 submits that connected matter is not listed on board, hence, requested for adjournment.
3. Leave to file reply.
4. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.
5. The present Writ Petition be tagged along with Writ Petition No.4282 of 2025 together.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)