
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.23
18:04:41
+0530

Gulafsha Isan Hundekari

...Petitioner

Versus

**Isan Naheed Hundekari and
Others**

...Respondents

None for Petitioner

Mr. Samir Kumbhkoni, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 8.

Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

Date : 23rd January, 2026

Per Court :

1. If reply is not filed on or before 18th February, 2026, the matter will be considered on its own merits.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]