

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2025

Gulafsha Isan Hundekari ... Petitioner
VERSUS
Isan Naheed Hundekari And Others ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni a/w Mr. Vinad Shejwal for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned advocate for Respondent Nos.1 states that he does not want to file reply on behalf of Respondent No.1.
2. It appears that the prayer clauses are incorrectly formulated by the Petitioner, however, none appears for the Petitioner.
3. Place the matter on 5th March, 2026.
4. If none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, the matter will be dismissed for want of prosecution.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)