

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4539 OF 2025**

Glafsha Isan Hndekari .....Petitioner  
VERSUS  
Isan Naheed Hndekari And Others .....Respondents

WITH  
**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4282 OF 2025**

Ishan Naheed Hndekari And Anr .....Petitioners  
VERSUS  
State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....Respondents

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Date:  
2026.03.05  
20:52:02  
+0530

-----

None for Petitioner in WP/4539/2025.  
Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni i/b Mr. Vinod Shejwal, for Respondent in  
WP/4539/2025 and Petitioners in WP/4282/2025.  
Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.**  
**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C.**

1. When the matter is called out, none for the Petitioner in WP/4539/2025.
2. Last chance is given to the Petitioner to go on with the matter.
3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**( RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**